
Prayer Diary May 2025 

Thu 1 May Pray for Heather Bennett, Operations Co-ordinator, as she 
settles into her new role. 

Fri 2 May Pray for your pastoral area leader and their family. 
Sat 3 May Pray for the work of African Pastors Fellowship and for Dave 

Stedman in his leadership role. 
Sun 4 May “as for God, His way is perfect, the word of the Lord is 

flawless” Ps 18:30. 
Mon 5 May Pray for the work of the Light House in our city - for Julie 

Lancaster, Manager and her team of counsellors. 
Tue 6 May Pray for the deacons and church officers in all their 

responsibilities. 
Wed 7 May Wednesday fellowship meet today – pray for those who 

attend. 
Thu 8 May Pray for Neil and Liz – and give thanks for their ministry 

amongst us. 
Fri 9 May Pray for the young people coming to the D of E programme 

tonight – and those who lead them. 
Sat 10 May Pray for the residents and staff at St Andrews Home. 
Sun 11 May “May the words of my mouth and the meditation of my 

heart be pleasing in your sight, O Lord, my rock and my 
redeemer” Ps 19:14. 

Mon 12 May Pray for the people coming to Foodbank today, and for 
those who serve them.  Pray too for Graham Carpmail, 
Foodbank Manager and his wife, Yvonne. 

Tue 13 May Pray for those who will come to ‘Sing for the brain’ today at 
Queens Road. 

 Wed 14 May ‘Lumen’ (11-14 years) meet tonight, pray for the young 
people involved and their leaders. 

Thu 15 May Arty Crafters meet today, give thanks for their creativity and 
pray for them. 

Fri 16 May  Pray for The celebration of the Light House, who are hosting 
an afternoon cream tea giving thanks for their supporters. 

Sat 17 May Pray for the young people and children coming to the 
FSG/JAM tomorrow and their leaders. 

Sun 18 May “The Lord is my light and my salvation – Whom shall I fear? 
The Lord is the stronghold of my life, of whom shall I be 
afraid” Ps 27:1. 

Mon 19 May Pray for those people playing badminton at Queens Road 
today. 

Tue 20 May Pray for the work of Global Care- For John White, CEO and 
Anita White in her role there. 

Wed 21 May Pray for Iain Colville, Church Secretary and his family. 
Thu 22 May Pray for the work of Coventry Youth for Christ – Especially for 

Joe Martin, Youth Leader. 
Fri 23 May Pray for the tech team and musicians preparing for Sunday. 
Sat 24 May Pray for the work of Coventry City Mission – For Darren 

Burgess, CEO, Sarah White, his deputy and Clare 
Conchobhair, General Manager. 

Sun 25 May “But I trust in you, O Lord, you are my God.  My times are in 
your hands” Ps 31:14-15 

Mon 26 May Pray for the work of Open Doors amongst persecuted 
Christians worldwide. 

Tue 27 May Continue to pray for those in war torn countries.  Pray that 
they will get to safety, and for conflicts to be resolved once 
and for all. 

Wed 28 May Pray for Jon White, Treasurer and his family. 
Thu 29 May Pray for the young people (15-18 yrs) coming to the 

Thursday youth ground and their leaders 
Fri 30 May  Pray for the minister and congregation at Dresden Baptist 

Church. 
Sat 31 May Pray for the families looking for loved ones who have 

disappeared in suspicious circumstances.  Pray that 
answers will come where there have been none. 


